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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 3458

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 NOVEMBER 2010

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 39)

3458. Mrs S V Kalyan (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(a) How many employees of (i) her departments and (ii) any entities reporting to her departments who are on level 11 salary scale and above have been suspended with full pay (aa) in the 2009-10 financial year and (bb) during the period 1 April 2010 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) what is the total amount of money that was paid by her department in respect of these salaries?
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REPLY:
(a)(i) Seven (7)
(a)ii) Below is the list of suspended officials of the entities reporting to the Department from
the period 2009-10 and during the period 1 April 2010.
NAME OF ENTITY | NUMBER OF | NUMBER OF | AMOUNT PAID TO
OFFICIALS FOR | OFFICIALS FOR | THE OFFICIAL
THE PERIOD | DURING THE
2009-10 PERIOD 1 APRIL
2010
Bushbuckridge One employee None
Water
Sedibeng Water One employee None R 1241 259.00
Rand Water One employee Two employees R 986 000.00
Magalies One employee Two employees R 814 087.00
Bloem Water One employee None R 775 384.30
Botshelo Water None One employee R 87 599.68
Water Research | None One employee R 58 099.48
Commission
Mhlathuze Water One employee Two employees R 624 370.00
(a)(ii)(aa) Below is the list of officials of the Department suspended in the 2009-10 financial
year.
NAME OF | DATE SUSPENDED | GENDER REGION AMOUNT PAID
OFFICIAL PRECAUTIONARY TO THE
OFFICIAL
TwayiH D 16 April 2009 to 3 | Female Head Office R 128 734.29
August 2009
Van der Merwe MJ | 28 July 2009 to 30 | Female National W/R R 75 997.63
November 2009 Infrastructure
(Gauteng)
Makhiwane N P 30 April 2010 to 31 | Female Head Office R 58 808.64
May 2010


(a)(ii)(bb) Below is the list of officials of the Department suspended during the period 1
April 2010 up to the latest specified date.
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NAME OF | DATE SUSPENDED | GENDER REGION AMOUNT PAID
OFFICIAL PRECAUTIONARY TO THE
OFFICIAL

Yako P B 22 July 2009 to 01 | Female Head Office R 1914 735.50
November 2010

Mathe Z'Y 30 March 2010 to 06 | Female Head Office R 345 899.17
December 2010

Ayaya O O 01 November 2010 to | Male Head Office R145819.18
date

Ngele N J 01 November 2010 to | Female Head Office R155154.16
date

(b) R 2 825148.57
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